FEATURES
 Wide Input Voltage Range: 3.75V~28V
 Input Over Voltage Protection : 6.8V (Typ.)
 Programmable Charge Current up to 800mA
 Maximum BAT withstand voltage up to 20V
 Battery reverse connection protection
 No anti-backcharge MOSFETs, detection
resistors, or isolation diodes are required

1000
R3(Ω)
(A)
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 1 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
For SOT23-6 only ----------------------------
-------------------
------------
---------------- ----
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package VFLOAT Temperature Tape & Reel
SK4153S6-41
SOT23-6L
4.1V
-40~85℃
3000
SK4153S6-415 4.15V 3000
SK4153S6-42 4.2V 3000
SK4153S6-435 4.35V 3000
SK4153S6-44 4.4V 3000
SK4153S6-445 4.45V 3000
PIN ASSIGNMENT
PIN DESCRIPTION
Pin No.
Name Input/Output Function
1 CHG Output
Charge indicating terminal. When the battery is charging, the
CHG pin is pulled low. Otherwise the CHG is forced high
impedance.
2 GND Ground Ground
3 BAT Output Battery positive terminal connection
4 VCC Input Power supply
5 FULL Output
Open-Drain Charge termination indicated pin. When charge is
terminated, it is pulled low, otherwise it is high impedance.
6 PROG Output Charge current setting and charge current monitor
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 2 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
SK4153S6-40 4.0V 3000
4VCC3
2 GND
BAT
1 CHG 5PROG
SOT23-5L Top View
SOT23-5L -40~85℃
SK4153S5-42 4.2V 3000
SK4153S5-435 4.35V 3000
SK4153S5-44 4.4V 3000
SK4153S5-445 4.45V 3000
1
2
3
4